2021 General Purpose……………………………………… 2.00-4.00 8,130,000   6,925,000   2041
2021 Schools……………………………………………… 2.00-4.00 4,875,000   4,295,000   2041
2021 Water 2……………………………………….……… 2.00-4.00 2,500,000   2,250,000   2041
2023 Sewer - CWF (651-DC1)…………………………… 2.00 12,162,895   11,406,611   2043

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt……………………………………… 153,318,585$   112,381,817$

This Issue
2023 General Purpose……………………………………… 4.00-5.00 15,410,000$   15,410,000$   2043
2023 Schools……………………………………………… 4.00-5.00 2,040,000   2,040,000   2043

Total This Issue………………………………………………………… 17,450,000$   17,450,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………………………… 170,768,585$   129,831,817$

1 Excludes refunded and defeased bonds and capital leases.
2 Water debt is self-supporting.

Short-Term Debt
As of May 2, 2023

(Pro Forma)

As of May 2, 2023, the Town does not have any outstanding short-term debt.

28

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of May 2, 2023

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments Debt Service Purpose School Total Principal Retired %
2023 1,003,893$   231,819$   1,235,712$   -$   -$   -$   1,003,893$   0.8%
2024 10,600,436   2,719,405   13,319,841   803,000   102,000   905,000   11,505,436   9.6%
2025 10,199,342   2,434,459   12,633,801   803,000   102,000   905,000   11,104,342   18.2%
2026 10,028,325   2,178,897   12,207,222   803,000   102,000   905,000   10,933,325   26.6%
2027 9,067,389   1,927,855   10,995,244   803,000   102,000   905,000   9,972,389   34.3%
2028 8,881,534   1,686,983   10,568,517   803,000   102,000   905,000   9,786,534   41.8%
2029 8,595,765   1,451,860   10,047,625   803,000   102,000   905,000   9,500,765   49.1%
2030 7,710,081   1,258,878   8,968,959   803,000   102,000   905,000   8,615,081   55.8%
2031 6,964,484   1,062,158   8,026,642   803,000   102,000   905,000   7,869,484   61.8%
2032 6,148,975   898,000   7,046,975   803,000   102,000   905,000   7,053,975   67.3%
2033 6,133,559   748,469   6,882,028   803,000   102,000   905,000   7,038,559   72.7%
2034 6,108,235   598,082   6,706,317   738,000   102,000   840,000   6,948,235   78.0%
2035 4,928,005   447,108   5,375,113   738,000   102,000   840,000   5,768,005   82.5%
2036 3,752,871   324,167   4,077,038   738,000   102,000   840,000   4,592,871   86.0%
2037 2,881,789   236,510   3,118,299   738,000   102,000   840,000   3,721,789   88.9%
2038 2,652,551   176,690   2,829,241   738,000   102,000   840,000   3,492,551   91.6%
2039 2,302,551   119,170   2,421,721   738,000   102,000   840,000   3,142,551   94.0%
2040 2,302,551   73,033   2,375,584   738,000   102,000   840,000   3,142,551   96.4%
2041 1,477,551   32,416   1,509,967   738,000   102,000   840,000   2,317,551   98.2%
2042 592,551   7,415   599,966   738,000   102,000   840,000   1,432,551   99.3%
2043 49,379   82   49,461   738,000   102,000   840,000   889,379   100.0%

Total…… 112,381,817$   18,613,456$   130,995,273$   15,410,000$   2,040,000$   17,450,000$   129,831,817$
1 Excludes principal payments of $9,760,208 and interest payments of $2,706,892 made between July 1, 2022 and May 2, 2023.

This Issue:

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

29

Debt Statement
As of May 2, 2023

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue).……………………………………………………… 39,995,000$
Schools (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………… 39,973,000